Semiconductor Group 1
2M x 32-Bit Dynamic RAM Module HYM 322030S/GS-50/-60/-70
Advanced Information
• 2 097 152  words by 32-bit organization
• 1 memory bank
• Fast access and cycle time
50 ns access time
90 ns cycle time  (-50 version)

The speed of the module can be detected by the use of four presence detect pins.
The common I/O feature on the HYM 322030S/GS-60/-70 dictates the use of early write cycles.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Description
HYM 322030S-50 on request L-SIM-72-9 DRAM Module
(access time 50 ns)
HYM 322030S-60 Q67100-Q976 L-SIM-72-9 DRAM Module
(access time 60 ns)
HYM 322030S-70 Q67100-Q977 L-SIM-72-9 DRAM Module
(access time 70 ns)
HYM 322030GS-50 on request L-SIM-72-9 DRAM Module
(access time 50 ns)
HYM 322030GS-60 Q67100-Q2018 L-SIM-72-9 DRAM Module
(access time 60 ns)
HYM 322030GS-70 Q67100-Q2019 L-SIM-72-9 DRAM Module
(access time 70 ns)
Semiconductor Group 3
HYM 322030S/GS-50/-60/-70
2M × 32-Bit
Pin Configuration
VSS     1  DQ0     2
DQ16   3  DQ1     4